
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 06 AUG 2022

R1 06 Aug 2022 | Senonnes-Pouance | H MAILLARD STAKES
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
7:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 652124
	 2	 0
	 3	 386
	 4	 833232
	 5	 65
	 6	 6
	 7	 0
	 8	 14

WAKABURN (FR)
SUN TRACKER
KER STORMY (FR)
ANOBE (FR)
SNOW TEMPEST (IRE)
PLECTROPHANE BLEU (FR)
BLUSHING BRIDE (FR)
MONKEYSEEMONKEYDO (IRE)

59
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

5
6
2
1
7
3
8
4

F VERON
N LARENAUDIE
M JUSTUM
J CABRE
S SAADI
A CHESNEAU
S BREUX
D BOCHE

P DECOUZ
F H GRAFFARD
N LEENDERS
J BOISNARD
H PANTALL
Y FOUIN
F H GRAFFARD
L GADBIN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
C
F
F
F
F

FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�1�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	11-�2�-3-4
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0

$25,113
$0
$2,395
$58,976
$672
$0
$0
$9,277

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 WAKABURN (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $25,113
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Akasti (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/22 (143 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Griezmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 27Nov21	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J Mobian	 58	 $--	 Al Hakeem	 1:39.42		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Junko	 1:56.45		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Lucellum	 1:56.96		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 23Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Aigle Vaillant	 2:25.79		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 7	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Marianachic	 2:29.18		  ........Lnk.................................Vichy

2 SUN TRACKER Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Larenaudie WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Solar Pursuit (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
98 of 10	 06May22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 L’antharis	 2:10.15		  ...... 18¼.............................Chantilly

3 KER STORMY (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,395
Jockey: M Justum WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Keymy (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc L Duverger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 09Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 M Justum	 56	 $--	 Greyval	 2:42.43		  ........Lnk...............................Nantes
8 of 8	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Justum	 57	 $--	 Simca Mille	 2:23.04		  ......... 23...............................Angers
6 of 9	 23Jul22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 59	 $--	 Stay With Me	 3:01.41		  ........... 7......................Chateaubriant

4 ANOBE (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 1 Total: 11-2-3-4 Prize Money: $58,976
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 57 Good: 5-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Betria (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-2 Turf: 9-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-3 Last Win: 27/10/21 (283 Days)
Owner: A Prudent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 08May22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 J Cabre	 57	 $--	 Green Fly	 2:04.99		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 6	 18May22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 J Cabre	 57.5	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 2:12.21		  ........... 4.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 9	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J Cabre	 57	 $--	 Wootton Diva	 1:39.00		  ........ 1¾...............................Angers
3 of 9	 15Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $--	 God Blessing	 1:40.25		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 6	 28Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $--	 Bemer	 2:09.33		  .......... ¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 06 AUG 2022

5 SNOW TEMPEST (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $672
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Powder Snow (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 07Jul22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Dolayli	 2:05.84		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 9	 23Jul22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Saadi	 56.5	 $--	 Coaster	 2:07.05		  ........ 3¼......................Chateaubriant

6 PLECTROPHANE BLEU (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Chesneau WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Zanzi Lady (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle A Le Bastard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 03Jul22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Melo Melo	 2:41.14		  ...... 12½.........................Saint-Cloud

7 BLUSHING BRIDE (FR) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Breux WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Passing Parade (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Merry Fox Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 24May22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 L Carboni	 57	 $--	 Lots Of Magic	 2:40.70		  ...... 14¼.........................Saint-Cloud

8 MONKEYSEEMONKEYDO (IRE) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,277
Jockey: D Boche WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Deauville Shower (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/03/22 (133 Days)
Owner: Thierry Lohest Racing/t Storme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 16	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Force De L’aube	 2:11.35		  ........... 1.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 7	 25Jun22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Boche	 55.5	 $--	 Hypotenus	 2:12.50		  ........... 5.................. Le Lion D’angers
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 06 AUG 2022

R2 06 Aug 2022 | Senonnes-Pouance | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,000
7:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 358800
	 2	 3
	 3	 9
	 4	 0639
	 5	 7
	 6	 50857
	 7	 4
	 8	 6
	 9	 9
	10	 47
	11	
	12	
	13	

BRAMANTE (FR)
BOROVSK (FR)
IMPERIOUS MAN
FIORAVENTI (FR)
KIND OF MAGIC SOUL (FR)
BABY GEORGE (FR)
PARURE DES SABLES (IRE)
GOT BLOOM (FR)
LANESEND (FR)
ANDROS GIRL (FR)
JARIKA (FR)
AMBRE NOIR (FR)
LISSANDRIA

58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

12
3
6
13
10
4
9
5
7
1
11
2
8

T BLANCHOUIN  2.5 
M ANDROUIN
C GROSBOIS
A BARON  2.5 
J GUILLOCHON
M JUSTUM
S BREUX
J CABRE
E ETIENNE
J NICOLEAU  2.5 
ALEX ROUSSEL
O ANDIGNE  1.5 
S SAADI

F CARNEVALI
A FOUASSIER
P DE CHEVIGNY
G JUILLET
MME I MONNIER
J JOUIN
F H GRAFFARD
F R MONFORT
PH V D POELE
F R MONFORT
J BOISNARD
J MIEULLE
H PANTALL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,597
$1,513
$0
$2,395
$0
$420
$1,588
$0
$0
$1,588
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 BRAMANTE (FR) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 12 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,597
Jockey: T Blanchouin (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Danon Ballade (JPN) Dam: Lady Sylvester (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Carnevali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 16Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Mirsky	 2:21.61		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau
8 of 10	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 57.5	 $--	 Spell On You	 2:31.43		  ........ 9¾.............................Le Mans
8 of 10	 15May22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 59	 $--	 Joli Prince	 2:05.55		  ...... 13¼................................Nancy
10 of 12	 23Jun22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Whileuweresleeping	 2:58.99		  ......... 50......................Chateaubriant
10 of 10	 05Jul22	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 54	 $--	 Take Me Away	 3:03.26		  ...... 30¾......................... Compiegne

2 BOROVSK (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,513
Jockey: M Androuin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Anna Moscana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Fertillet-leray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 04Jul22	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Regina Elena	 2:11.90		  ......... 10............................ Argentan

3 IMPERIOUS MAN Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Vicugna (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Voltaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 27Nov21	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Al Hakeem	 1:39.42		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly

4 FIORAVENTI (FR) Trainer: G Juillet Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,395
Jockey: A Baron (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Zaraba (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Juillet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 15	 10Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Q Perrette	 58	 $--	 Eliano	 1:59.89		  ...... 15¼............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 29Dec21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 Q Perrette	 56	 $--	 Come First	 1:43.65		  ........ 3¼............................Pornichet
3 of 10	 22Jan22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $--	 Bevan	 1:45.44		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
9 of 10	 21Feb22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 58	 $--	 Domina	 1:41.65		  ...... 24½............................Pornichet
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5 KIND OF MAGIC SOUL (FR) Trainer: Mme I Monnier Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cima De Triomphe (IRE) Dam: Living Soul (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jn Ritouet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 15Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Y Barille	 58	 $--	 Fasol	 2:32.30		  ...... 17¼...................... Clairefontaine

6 BABY GEORGE (FR) Trainer: J Jouin Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $420
Jockey: M Justum WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Borynga (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Roulois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 19Feb22	 MCC	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 D Boche	 56	 $--	 Rimsky	 -- --- --		  ...... 16½..........................Machecoul
10 of 13	 11Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 D Boche	 58	 $--	 Boum Boum Boum	 2:26.26		  ......... 12......................Fontainebleau
8 of 9	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 A Merienne	 67	 $--	 Vaslorey	 4:06.42		  ...... 28¾................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 7	 20Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 T Vabois	 72	 $--	 Jeu Tentant	 3:40.00		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau
7 of 7	 07May22	 AUT	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Lecomte	 71	 $--	 Coko Boy	 3:46.40		  ...... 37¾............................... Auteuil

7 PARURE DES SABLES (IRE) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,588
Jockey: S Breux WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Tereschenko (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Pourquoi Pas	 1:59.66		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly

8 GOT BLOOM (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Bishara (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Treli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Darkaniya	 2:38.10		  ........ 3¼...................... Clairefontaine

9 LANESEND (FR) Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Etienne WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Lords Lane (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Hemming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Etienne	 56.5	 $--	 Karcalla	 1:37.80		  ...... 10½...................... Clairefontaine

10 ANDROS GIRL (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,588
Jockey: J Nicoleau (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Legal Grise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Constantinidis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Gizala	 1:58.99		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	12]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Monkeyseemonkeydo	 2:11.35		  ........ 7¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
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11 JARIKA (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Carisha (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Ecurie Andre Pommerai

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 AMBRE NOIR (FR) Trainer: J Mieulle Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Kiss Me Not (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Lenglet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 LISSANDRIA Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Alessandria (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 06 Aug 2022 | Deauville | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
7:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4
	 2	 2
	 3	 3
	 4	 334
	 5	 7
	 6	

CABRILLO (IRE)
GRAND FETARD (IRE)
NOLITO
SHAENJET (FR)
BEAUTIFUL SKY (FR)
BAY D’ARGENT (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
56

4
3
5
6
2
1

M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
M GUYON
T BACHELOT
O PESLIER
A ORANI

A FABRE
J C ROUGET
H PANTALL
J PIEDNOEL
F HEAD
J REYNIER

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C

IRE
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,269
$4,538
$2,269
$5,370
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 CABRILLO (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Pacifica Highway (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Bolshkinov	 1:22.76		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud

2 GRAND FETARD (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,538
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Pretty Darling (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Bolshkinov	 1:22.76		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud

3 NOLITO Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Dubai Empress (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Syros	 1:29.43		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

4 SHAENJET (FR) Trainer: J Piednoel Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,370
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Wadjet (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Raimont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 25May22	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Duc De Morny	 1:12.20		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 7	 17Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Gamestop	 1:25.32		  ........ 6½................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 6	 06Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 O Peslier	 55.5	 $--	 Anna Karenine	 1:15.86		  ........ 3¾................. La Teste de Buch
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5 BEAUTIFUL SKY (FR) Trainer: F Head Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Oh Beautiful (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 03Jul22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Zara Blue	 1:36.89		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 BAY D’ARGENT (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Joiedargent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 06 Aug 2022 | Senonnes-Pouance | BLIZIERE STAKES
Distance: 2900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,500
8:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 35034
	 2	 53
	 3	 04
	 4	 5
	 5	 44
	 6	 485400
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	 9

HALTE EN MER (FR)
HAZY DAY (FR)
HASKALA (FR)
ILOUETTE MOME (FR)
IVRESSE LADY (FR)
HE LA VOILA (FR)
IPALOMA DU MAINE (FR)
IF I PLAY (FR)
ISY STONE (FR)

69
68
67
66
66
64
64
64
64

7
6
2
9
5
1
3
8
4

O ANDIGNE
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
C GROSBOIS
A BERNARD
ALEX ROUSSEL
J CABRE
M JUSTUM
L BOISSEAU
J NICOLEAU

E&G LEENDERS
A COUETIL
A COUETIL
B LETOURNEUX
N CHEVALIER
M SEROR
J JOUIN
T POCHE
T POCHE

5
5
5
4
4
5
4
4
4

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-3-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$5,703
$2,542
$1,071
$1,339
$2,563
$29,038
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 HALTE EN MER (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,703
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 69 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rail Link (UK) Dam: Padie (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Juhen-cypres

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 10Jul21	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 O Andigne	 62	 $--	 Hurricany	 3:11.74		  ........ 4½..........................Les Sables
5 of 5	 29Jul21	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Androuin	 61.5	 $--	 Histoire Rose	 3:35.85		  ........ 5½.................. Le Lion D’angers
98 of 12	 30Aug21	 MLN	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 F Besson	 65	 $--	 Heidi Du Seuil	 4:14.80		  ...... 21½..............................Moulins
3 of 7	 09Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Grosbois	 62.5	 $--	 Graal D’aubois	 3:27.14		  ........ 2¾...............................Angers
4 of 5	 18Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 62.5	 $--	 Hooker De Brenus	 3:29.80		  ........ 8¾...............................Dieppe

2 HAZY DAY (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,542
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 68 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Montmartre Dam: Lazary (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Couetil Elevage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 29Sep20	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Poggionovo	 62.5	 $--	 Henvol De Chaba	 2:48.91		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
3 of 8	 22Feb21	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Poggionovo	 63.5	 $--	 Huflower	 3:42.54	 	 ......... 14...............................Angers

3 HASKALA (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,071
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 67 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Adula (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Lafeu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 14	 20Feb21	 MCC	turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Eon	 62.5	 $--	 Gazelle D’authie	 3:24.30		  ...... 40¼..........................Machecoul
4 of 12	 23May21	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Poggionovo	 62.5	 $--	 Hachasson	 3:22.61		  ........... 8.................. Le Lion D’angers

4 ILOUETTE MOME (FR) Trainer: B Letourneux Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,339
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 66 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Coastal Path (UK) Dam: Coquette Mome (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Guinoiseau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 13Jul21	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Bernard	 60.5	 $--	 Ikigai	 2:43.55		  ...... 12¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
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5 IVRESSE LADY (FR) Trainer: N Chevalier Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,563
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 66 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gris De Gris (IRE) Dam: Ti Girl Lady (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Rochette

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 14Dec21	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 61.5	 $--	 Inigo	 2:31.91		  ........ 9¾............................Pornichet
4 of 11	 26May22	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 62.5	 $--	 Iberico Lord	 3:25.55		  ........... 9.................. Le Lion D’angers

6 HE LA VOILA (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 1 Total: 16-0-3-0 Prize Money: $29,038
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 64 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Voiladenuo Dam: Royale Kilauea (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Team Spirit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 21Dec21	 CAG	 turf	 3800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 R Schmidlin	 64	 $--	 Enjoy Your Life	 4:36.36		  ......... 43................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 10	 04Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 4000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	  ]	 R Schmidlin	 64	 $--	 Rim Fire	 5:11.14		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 14	 17Feb22	 FTN	 turf	 4400	  H 	 HCP	 110	 [	  ]	 T Chevillard	 63	 $--	 Furie D’ainay	 5:17.92		  ........ 7¾......................Fontainebleau
98 of 7	 06Mar22	 AUT	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 T Chevillard	 68	 $--	 Hosaville	 4:26.90		  ...... 16¼............................... Auteuil
98 of 11	 30Mar22	 STB	 turf	 4200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Reveley	 69	 $--	 Fan D’apple’s	 5:21.76		  ......... 32..........................Strasbourg

7 IPALOMA DU MAINE (FR) Trainer: J Jouin Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Justum WT: 64 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Boris De Deauville (IRE) Dam: Boheme Du Maine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Julien Jouin - Geraldine Roche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 IF I PLAY (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 64 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ballingarry (IRE) Dam: Play Foule Moriniere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Jamet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 ISY STONE (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 64 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nidor Dam: Backstone Slate (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 14Apr21	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Delalande	 60.5	 $--	 Ikigai	 2:34.89		  ...... 31¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 06 AUG 2022

R5 06 Aug 2022 | Deauville | DE CREVECOEUR STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
8:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	

RAJAPOUR (IRE)
GIPSY CHIEF
KEAHENGE BERE (FR)
MAKE ME KING (FR)
INSEATU (FR)
ROYAL SHAKE
JELIEL (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
2
3
1
4
5
7

C SOUMILLON
C DEMURO
H LEBOUC  2.5 
M BARZALONA
R MANGIONE
S PASQUIER
R THOMAS

J C ROUGET
P BARY
J BOISNARD
A FABRE
L MACELI
M DELZANGLES
MME D SCHOENHERR

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C

IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 RAJAPOUR (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Raydara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 GIPSY CHIEF Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Clara Luna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Jean-Louis Bouchar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 KEAHENGE BERE (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Tiziana (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Comte C De Gigou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 MAKE ME KING (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Miss Infinity (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Voltaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 INSEATU (FR) Trainer: L Maceli Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Incantu (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Maceli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 ROYAL SHAKE Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Siyoushake (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 JELIEL (FR) Trainer: Mme D Schoenherr Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Elusive Pernilla (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Micolo Snc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R6 06 Aug 2022 | Senonnes-Pouance | SUD MAYENNE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9
	 2	 6
	 3	 8
	 4	
	 5	 60
	 6	
	 7	 06
	 8	 3
	 9	 6
	10	
	11	
	12	

MARS ATTACK (FR)
DREAM DE LABLAIRIE (FR)
MY GOOD BOY (FR)
TICATAN DUCORMIER (FR)
MAYAAL (USA)
CAF’CONC (FR)
PRINCESSE D’OR (IRE)
CASKIOLA DE PAIX (FR)
JOLLY GOLD (FR)
SHARANN (FR)
PREMIER PLAN (FR)
TIAHUANAKU (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
54.5

6
10
2
12
9
5
4
7
1
3
11
8

A SUBIAS  2.5 
M JUSTUM
O ANDIGNE  1.5 
A BARON  2.5 
S BREUX
ALEX ROUSSEL
S SAADI
M ANDROUIN
L POGGIONOVO  2.5 
N LARENAUDIE
J CABRE
C GROSBOIS

T VIEL
N LEENDERS
V JOUET
MLLE T LETORT
E O’NEILL
N CHEVALIER
H PANTALL
N CHEVALIER
A COUETIL
F H GRAFFARD
J DELAUNAY
S DE BEAUREGARD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
G
G
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
USA
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,017
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MARS ATTACK (FR) Trainer: T Viel Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Subias (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fly With Me Dam: Pensee Magique (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Coatantiec

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 12Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Eon	 55	 $--	 Galben	 3:23.78		  ......... 17.................. Le Lion D’angers

2 DREAM DE LABLAIRIE (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Justum WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Diamond Green Dam: Green Away (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Nosat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 06Jul22	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 M Justum	 58	 $--	 Magioka	 2:29.41		  ........ 3½...............Senonnes-Pouance

3 MY GOOD BOY (FR) Trainer: V Jouet Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Eartha Slick (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Jouet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 12Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 55	 $--	 Galben	 3:23.78		  ...... 12½.................. Le Lion D’angers

4 TICATAN DUCORMIER (FR) Trainer: Mlle T Letort Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Baron (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ballingarry (IRE) Dam: Loana Davis (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle T Letort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 MAYAAL (USA) Trainer: E O’Neill Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Breux WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tamarkuz (USA) Dam: Marraasi (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M O’neill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 24May22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Bob La Bidouille	 2:41.78		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 10	 07Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Saadi	 58	 $--	 Sweetest Thing	 3:27.00		  ......... 50...............................Dieppe

6 CAF’CONC (FR) Trainer: N Chevalier Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kap Rock Dam: Place Du Tertre (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scea Des Collines

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 PRINCESSE D’OR (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Fleche D’or (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 10Nov21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $3	 Al Husn	 1:39.44		  ...... 15¼............ weakened from 2f out
6 of 7	 14May22	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 58	 $*3	 Time Lock	 2:33.64		  ......... 50................ eased final furlong

8 CASKIOLA DE PAIX (FR) Trainer: N Chevalier Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,017
Jockey: M Androuin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Castle Du Berlais Dam: Ekiola De Clermont (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Hardou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 12Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Androuin	 55	 $--	 Galben	 3:23.78		  ........ 8½.................. Le Lion D’angers

9 JOLLY GOLD (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo roan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magneticjim (IRE) Dam: Dylan Philly (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sc Thierry Pigeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 13Jun22	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 L Poggionovo	 56	 $--	 Swift Spirit	 2:22.60		  ........... 7................................ Craon

10 SHARANN (FR) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Larenaudie WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Shamakiya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 PREMIER PLAN (FR) Trainer: J Delaunay Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Zadoune Tivoli (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Delaunay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 TIAHUANAKU (FR) Trainer: S De Beauregard Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jeu St Eloi Dam: Roxaline (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F De Beauregard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R7 06 Aug 2022 | Deauville | COLLECT.LOCALES HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR50,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 450204
	 2	 132245
	 3	 167031
	 4	 207109
	 5	 752161
	 6	 853735
	 7	 353983
	 8	 120347
	 9	 081665
	10	 543762
	11	 440202
	12	 020932
	13	 424675
	14	 179333
	15	 352821
	16	 578175

KHOCHENKO (FR)
PADRON (IRE)
SALDURO (FR)
NEPALAIS (FR)
BAIKAL (FR)
MY CHARMING PRINCE (FR)
THE LAUREATE (FR)
BAZOQUES (FR)
CAPTAIN DE CERISY (FR)
SUPER SUPER SONIC (FR)
BEAUTIFUL ASPEN (FR)
BY THE WAY (FR)
DRAGONET (FR)
RONALDO (GER)
MEXICAN DREAM (FR)
WOW

60
59.5
59
58
58
58
57
56
56
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
54.5

10
7
13
6
14
5
4
16
2
12
9
15
8
1
3
11

E HARDOUIN
A ORANI
H BESNIER
C DEMURO
A CRASTUS
T BACHELOT
T PICCONE
S PASQUIER
I MENDIZABAL
C SOUMILLON
M BERTO
M VELON
M GUYON
G MOSSE
M BARZALONA
A MADAMET

D&P PROD’HOMME
J REYNIER
H BLUME
F CHAPPET
D WATRIGANT
S WATTEL
M D SANCHEZ
Y BARBEROT
M CESANDRI
MLLE A WATTEL
E LIBAUD
C ESCUDER
C ESCUDER
S SMRCZEK
M NIGGE
A SUBORICS

7
5
6
4
5
5
4
4
4
4
4
5
6
8
4
8

G
H
G
G
G
H
H
M
G
H
M
G
G
G
M
G

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
GER

76
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	50-�6�-6-6
	18-�4�-2-3
	 6-�2�-0-1
	12-�2�-3-1
	16-�4�-3-1
	31-�3�-3-5
	11-�2�-1-3
	11-�1�-3-1
	21-�3�-2-1
	17-�2�-2-3
	12-�1�-2-1
	29-�3�-7-5
	31-�8�-8-2
	58-�7�-8-7
	15-�2�-3-1
	60-�11�-3-6

$182,401
$77,132
$32,904
$54,482
$49,909
$97,233
$34,684
$51,357
$44,211
$48,049
$49,351
$100,331
$74,507
$128,161
$40,250
$148,959

	22-�3�-3-4
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	5-�2�-2-0
	11-�0�-0-2
	6-�1�-0-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	6-�3�-1-1
	8-�2�-1-2
	6-�1�-2-0
	9-�0�-2-2
	7-�1�-0-2
	20-�2�-1-1
	8-�1�-1-1
	22-�8�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 KHOCHENKO (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 10 Total: 50-6-6-6 Prize Money: $182,401
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 60 Good: 26-2-6-1 Track: 19-2-3-3

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 25-3-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-3-4
Sire: Pastoral Pursuits (UK) Dam: Flam (UK) J+H: 19-3-2-3 AWT: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-0-2 Last Win: 27/02/21 (525 Days)
Owner: Jl Bouyenval

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 26Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	16]	 E Hardouin	 61	 $--	 By The Way	 2:00.67		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
14 of 16	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 E Hardouin	 60	 $--	 Full Precieux	 1:55.94		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	16]	 E Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Kahuna	 1:55.16		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 15May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Riocorvo	 2:08.77		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 12Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Hardouin	 60	 $--	 The Charmer	 2:07.00		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp

2 PADRON (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 7 Total: 18-4-2-3 Prize Money: $77,132
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gris De Gris (IRE) Dam: Marianabaa (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-0-3 Last Win: 24/01/22 (194 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 16Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Morsan	 1:37.50		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 6	 25Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Bakhchisaray	 2:06.85		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
2 of 9	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Norwegian Sir	 1:41.62		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 7	 23May22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Amedras	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 7	 25Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Kahuna	 2:08.81		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille

3 SALDURO (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 13 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: $32,904
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rip Van Winkle (GER) Dam: Soudabeh (GER) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/22 (40 Days)
Owner: Stall Lahn-sieg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 12Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Lord Achilles	 2:36.87		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:10.23		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Ironwithers	 1:55.26		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 En Or	 2:12.85		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 27Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 H Besnier	 54	 $--	 Thunderspeed	 2:13.52		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 NEPALAIS (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-3-1 Prize Money: $54,482
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Daltiana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/12/21 (248 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert/l Disaro/ec Vivaldi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 05Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Prince De Montfort	 2:13.00		  ...... 16¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 04Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 5]	 V Cheminaud	 53	 $--	 Val Bassett	 1:58.21		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 01Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $--	 Chasselay	 1:56.57		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	16]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Full Precieux	 1:55.94		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Kahuna	 1:55.16		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
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5 BAIKAL (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 14 Total: 16-4-3-1 Prize Money: $49,909
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 7-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Changeable (UK) J+H: 12-3-2-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-0 Last Win: 15/06/22 (52 Days)
Owner: M Offenstadt/a Negre/h De Mand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 10Feb22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Quartzdargent	 2:17.70		  ........ 9¼...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 7	 07Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Midnight Special	 2:15.30		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
1 of 7	 26Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Ilot Secret	 2:17.20		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
6 of 16	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Bobydargent	 2:14.68		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 17	 15Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Oxalis	 1:51.27		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch

6 MY CHARMING PRINCE (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 5 Total: 31-3-3-5 Prize Money: $97,233
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 13-0-2-2 Track: 5-0-1-0

5yo alzmel fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-2
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Hello Sindarella (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-2 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-3 Last Win: 21/12/20 (593 Days)
Owner: Lh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Kahuna	 1:55.16		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Bobydargent	 2:14.68		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16	 15May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Riocorvo	 2:08.77		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 17	 19Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Creative	 1:49.79		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Hooking	 2:09.93		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

7 THE LAUREATE (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-1-3 Prize Money: $34,684
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 8-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Gonwana (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 5-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/02/21 (536 Days)
Owner: Mme I Corbani/ec Pandora Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 13Mar22	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Ugotthelook	 1:59.10		  ........ 5½......................... Compiegne
3 of 8	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 C Berge	 56	 $--	 Twist	 1:50.62		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Ironwithers	 1:55.26		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 13	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Berge	 56	 $--	 Future History	 1:47.80		  ........ 8¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 10	 21Jul22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Lopez Leret	 60.5	 $--	 Measure Of Time	 2:14.31		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp

8 BAZOQUES (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 16 Total: 11-1-3-1 Prize Money: $51,357
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Beaudouville (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/09/21 (331 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 26Sep21	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Cuba La Bella	 2:32.48		  ..........nk................................ Craon
13 of 16	 24Oct21	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Breath Of Fire	 2:23.03		  ...... 21½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 25Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Alessandro	 2:13.30		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 5	 21Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 C Guitraud	 55	 $--	 Gladys Senora	 2:13.70		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 14	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Hooking	 2:09.93		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

9 CAPTAIN DE CERISY (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 2 Total: 21-3-2-1 Prize Money: $44,211
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 13-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-1
Sire: Captain Marvelous (IRE) Dam: Beauchamp Amber (UK)J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (121 Days)
Owner: E Ruiz Colechar-haras Du Ma

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 26Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $--	 By The Way	 2:00.67		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Jussifer	 1:57.81		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 23May22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Kahuna	 2:04.91		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 16	 12Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 The Charmer	 2:07.00		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 7	 14Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Carboni	 55	 $--	 Rock Joyeux	 2:01.30		  ........ 4¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains

10 SUPER SUPER SONIC (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Wattel Barrier: 12 Total: 17-2-2-3 Prize Money: $48,049
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 55.5 Good: 11-2-1-3 Track: 5-2-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-2
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Amoa (USA) J+H: 4-1-0-1 AWT: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/10/21 (291 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 23Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 122	 [	10]	 G Benoist	 55	 $--	 Bosioh	 1:58.30		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 55	 $--	 Kahuna	 1:55.16		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 10May22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 55	 $--	 Marrakech Moon	 1:35.66		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 19May22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Simons King	 1:46.84		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 13	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Future History	 1:47.80		  ......... hd...................... Clairefontaine
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11 BEAUTIFUL ASPEN (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: $49,351
Jockey: M Berto WT: 55.5 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Aspen Darlin (IRE) J+H: 5-0-2-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/21 (515 Days)
Owner: P Lemoine-boucaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 27Oct21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 5]	 M Berto	 56.5	 $--	 Solashenka	 1:49.96		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 8]	 E Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Wildwood	 2:10.73		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 09May22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	16]	 M Berto	 57.5	 $--	 Susu’s Dimples	 1:49.13		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
12 of 16	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Berto	 57	 $--	 Sweet Victory	 2:09.22		  ...... 16¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16	 30Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Berto	 56.5	 $--	 Galifa	 1:56.47		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp

12 BY THE WAY (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 15 Total: 29-3-7-5 Prize Money: $100,331
Jockey: M Velon WT: 55 Good: 13-1-2-3 Track: 6-0-2-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-2
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Byburg (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-1 AWT: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-5-2 Last Win: 26/02/22 (161 Days)
Owner: B Mekki/n Ricignuolo/f Grima

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 27Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 61	 $--	 Diamond Vendome	 2:00.05		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
14 of 16	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Shannkiyr	 1:54.11		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 16	 12Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Maillot	 56	 $--	 The Charmer	 2:07.00		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 7	 07Jul22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 61	 $--	 Dakota	 2:09.45		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 15	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Villa Royale	 2:04.03		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy

13 DRAGONET (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 31-8-8-2 Prize Money: $74,507
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55 Good: 12-0-3-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Dragonnade (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-1 Last Win: 21/02/21 (531 Days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 25Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Blondel	 56	 $--	 Glaer	 2:00.91		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 15	 16Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Checkpoint Charlie	 2:29.55		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 16	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $--	 Full Precieux	 1:55.94		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
7 of 9	 23Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 62	 $--	 Miss Believe	 2:16.32		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 16	 23May22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Kahuna	 2:04.91		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely

14 RONALDO (GER) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 1 Total: 58-7-8-7 Prize Money: $128,161
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 55 Good: 22-3-1-3 Track: 7-1-0-0

8yo bay br ger g Fav: 4-0-1-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-1-1
Sire: Scalo (GER) Dam: Reine Galante (GER) J+H: 10-2-0-2 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/12/21 (226 Days)
Owner: D Rosport

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 30Apr22	 MUL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 N Polli	 59	 $--	 Danelo	 1:23.85		  ........ 7¼.............................Mulheim
9 of 16	 19May22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 55.5	 $--	 Simons King	 1:46.84		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $--	 Shannkiyr	 1:54.11		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16	 12Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 55	 $--	 The Charmer	 2:07.00		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 14	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	14]	 G Mosse	 56	 $--	 Hooking	 2:09.93		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly

15 MEXICAN DREAM (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-3-1 Prize Money: $40,250
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Sassicaia (GER) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/06/22 (37 Days)
Owner: L Bongen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 04Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Grace Bere	 1:59.22		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
2 of 17	 04Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Portalis	 1:53.87		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 09May22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Susu’s Dimples	 1:49.13		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
2 of 16	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 53.5	 $--	 Sweet Victory	 2:09.22		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 30Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Robbia	 2:00.21		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp

16 WOW Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 11 Total: 60-11-3-6 Prize Money: $148,959
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54.5 Good: 33-6-2-4 Track: 14-5-3-0

8yo bay f. ger g Fav: 2-0-0-2 54-56kg: 11-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-8-1-2
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Wonderful Filly (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 26-5-1-2 Last Win: 22/05/22 (76 Days)
Owner: Gwh  Schmitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 18Apr22	 HAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Michaela Malacova	 49	 $--	 Sun At Work	 1:38.20		  ........ 2¼.............................Hanovre
8 of 13	 27Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 E Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Diamond Vendome	 2:00.05		  ...... 12¾......................Fontainebleau
1 of 10	 22May22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 A Vilchien	 57.5	 $--	 Mdracafeu	 1:53.20		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 11	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $--	 Diva Du Dancing	 1:41.03		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 13	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Future History	 1:47.80		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine
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R8 06 Aug 2022 | Senonnes-Pouance | DU CHATEAU STAKES
Distance: 2900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,500
9:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 89020
	 2	 339669
	 3	 21
	 4	 8
	 5	
	 6	 3657
	 7	
	 8	

HEROS DE LA COUR (FR)
HYWELL (FR)
INGENIOUS (FR)
IMPERIAL CROSS (FR)
IODA (FR)
IGOR KERGADOR (FR)
INSOLITE KANDIDATE (FR)
IGRISCO (FR)

72
70
66
66
65
64
64
64

3
2
8
6
5
4
7
1

M ANDROUIN
O ANDIGNE
ALEX ROUSSEL
J CABRE
C GROSBOIS
J NICOLEAU
M JUSTUM
S SAADI

A FOUASSIER
J JOUIN
P&F & RENAUT
T FOURCY
A COUETIL
D BERRA
E LERAY
J PLANQUE

5
5
4
4
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-1-3
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$4,622
$6,118
$6,408
$0
$0
$2,765
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 HEROS DE LA COUR (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,622
Jockey: M Androuin WT: 72 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Falco (USA) Dam: Reveuse De La Cour (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Briens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 20Nov20	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Bourgeais	 61	 $--	 Hartur D’oudairies	 3:37.48		  ...... 24½.............................Le Mans
9 of 12	 19Apr21	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Androuin	 62	 $--	 Hart So Big	 2:34.51		  ...... 19½.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 12	 23May21	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 64	 $--	 Hachasson	 3:22.61		  ...... 42½.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 7	 20Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Androuin	 64	 $--	 Hermine Des Obeaux	 2:38.22		  ........... 1...............................Nantes
10 of 10	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Androuin	 64.5	 $--	 Hollee	 2:30.43		  ...... 13¾.................................Vichy

2 HYWELL (FR) Trainer: J Jouin Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-1-3 Prize Money: $6,118
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 70 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Honolulu (IRE) Dam: Turzinel (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-2 Turf: 8-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Earl Ecurie Des Mottes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 07Aug21	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Guillochon	 67	 $--	 Hotel Dieu	 3:09.96		  ......... 17......................Chateaubriant
9 of 13	 25Sep21	 AUT	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 G Re	 67	 $--	 Chorail Debelair	 4:21.14		  ......... 39............................... Auteuil
6 of 7	 09Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Androuin	 65	 $--	 Graal D’aubois	 3:27.14		  ...... 23½...............................Angers
6 of 10	 21Feb22	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Justum	 69.5	 $--	 Inedit Star	 3:36.71		  ......... 44...............................Angers
9 of 10	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Guillochon	 64.5	 $--	 Hollee	 2:30.43		  ...... 12¾.................................Vichy

3 INGENIOUS (FR) Trainer: P&f & Renaut Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,408
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 66 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bce fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masked Marvel (UK) Dam: Tamara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/04/22 (111 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jaeckin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 15	 05Dec21	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Tho  Journiac	 64	 $--	 Icarat	 2:51.64		  ........ 2½................................ Craon
1 of 7	 17Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Grosbois	 63	 $--	 Intimate	 2:33.30		  .......... ½.................. Le Lion D’angers

4 IMPERIAL CROSS (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 66 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Crossharbour (UK) Dam: Pole Position Borget (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T T Fourcy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 05Oct21	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 J Cabre	 64	 $--	 Idefixe Du Moulin	 2:39.19	 	 ...... 43½...............................Nantes
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5 IODA (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 65 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Free Port Lux (UK) Dam: Raflesia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scea D’armaille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 IGOR KERGADOR (FR) Trainer: D Berra Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,765
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 64 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Honolulu (IRE) Dam: Quilkenny (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Coroller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 17Aug21	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Androuin	 64	 $--	 Iris De Montmartre	 2:40.84		  ........... 1.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 12	 20Sep21	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Androuin	 64	 $--	 Imperial Bede	 2:55.10		  ........ 5½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 13	 25Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 O Jouin	 65	 $--	 Mister Policeman	 4:16.94		  ...... 16½......................Fontainebleau
7 of 11	 12Jun22	 LSB	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 V Bernard	 67	 $--	 It’s A Good Name	 4:01.65		  ........ 6¼..........................Les Sables

7 INSOLITE KANDIDATE (FR) Trainer: E Leray Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Justum WT: 64 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kandidate (UK) Dam: Noblemare (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E E Leray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 IGRISCO (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 64 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gris De Gris (IRE) Dam: Baresca Hana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Planque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R9 06 Aug 2022 | Deauville | DES MARETTES STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	

ARDENT (USA)
ASHIYA (FR)
NOON (IRE)
AUSTRALIANA (FR)
CALISTOGA
ETERNAL DANCE
LAGUNA BEACH (GER)
CAMELOT SONG (IRE)
MISS MANZOR
SHALROMY (FR)
KELINA (IRE)
MONTJICA (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

9
8
5
2
7
6
10
3
4
12
1
11

O PESLIER
C SOUMILLON
I MENDIZABAL
S PLANQUE  1.5 
M BARZALONA
H JOURNIAC
L DELOZIER
S PASQUIER
R THOMAS
A CRASTUS
M GUYON
C PACAUT  1.5 

A FABRE
M DELZANGLES
P&J BRANDT
P BARY
A FABRE
F H GRAFFARD
H GREWE
F H GRAFFARD
C & Y LERNER
C FERLAND
C LAFFON-PARIAS
J C ROUGET

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

USA
FR
IRE
FR
UK
UK
GER
IRE
UK
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ARDENT (USA) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Emollient (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 ASHIYA (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Ashtaneh (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 NOON (IRE) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Noble Mission (UK) Dam: Elegant By Nature (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Almaddah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 AUSTRALIANA (FR) Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Planque (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Silvery Bay (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Pariente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 CALISTOGA Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Calipatria (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 ETERNAL DANCE Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Yellow Band (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Merry Fox Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 LAGUNA BEACH (GER) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Delozier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: La Sabara (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Real Estate Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 CAMELOT SONG (IRE) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Chant De Sable (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 MISS MANZOR Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: April Eighteen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarona Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 SHALROMY (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Vegas Valentine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sl Family Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 KELINA (IRE) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Incahoots (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 MONTJICA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Tautou Montjeu (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: White Birch Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R10 06 Aug 2022 | Senonnes-Pouance | VIEILLE FORGE HANDICAP
Distance: 1350m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
10:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 27534
	 2	 703354
	 3	 869
	 4	 905006
	 5	 700
	 6	 7890
	 7	 96
	 8	 799957
	 9	 553670

HEATHERWOOD (FR)
CAVIAR D’ORIENT (FR)
BOBBY’S WAY
ACOUSTIC (FR)
CANICE
LADY OF THE WIND (FR)
BELTISTA
LA BAROCHE (FR)
CRYPTOQUEEN

59
58
58
57
56
55
53.5
53
51

5
7
9
2
6
1
3
4
8

D BOCHE
ALEX ROUSSEL
J NICOLEAU  1 

M JUSTUM
L BOISSEAU
O ANDIGNE
A BERNARD
C GROSBOIS
G MEURY

L GADBIN
F FOUCHER
F R MONFORT
F MONNIER
S MORINEAU
L VIEL
J BOISNARD
T POCHE
J RESIMONT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
UK
FR
UK
FR
UK
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-1
	15-�2�-1-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	15-�1�-2-2
	13-�0�-0-1

$8,620
$19,055
$0
$4,902
$0
$0
$0
$21,737
$4,414

	2-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 HEATHERWOOD (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,620
Jockey: D Boche WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Heather Flower (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-normand / L Gadbin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 07Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Tumbler	 1:34.29		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 27Oct21	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Kalganov	 1:18.01		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
5 of 11	 13Apr22	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 D Boche	 58	 $--	 Thierache	 1:27.93		  ........ 5¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
3 of 5	 20May22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Mustaffiz	 -- --- --	 	 ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
4 of 6	 19Jul22	 SML	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Boche	 58	 $--	 Kendaya	 1:05.10		  ........ 3¼.......................... Saint-Malo

2 CAVIAR D’ORIENT (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-1-2 Prize Money: $19,055
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 58 Good: 14-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Lucayan Dam: Tulipano Bianca (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/02/22 (166 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Vent D’ouest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 11May22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Cabre	 56	 $--	 Baileys Eminence	 1:02.08		  ........ 9¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 12	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 58.5	 $--	 Don Falco	 1:26.71		  ........... 4.............................Le Mans
3 of 9	 13Jun22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 Alex Roussel	 57.5	 $--	 Khamma	 -- --- --		  ......... 15................................ Craon
5 of 8	 07Jul22	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $--	 Jordan Baker	 1:24.96		  ........ 1½...............................Nantes
4 of 11	 19Jul22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 Alex Roussel	 56.5	 $--	 Elysted	 1:53.80		  ........ 2¼.......................... Saint-Malo

3 BOBBY’S WAY Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Nicoleau (a1.0) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Ancestral Way (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Rochette

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 14	 16Apr22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Nicoleau	 56	 $--	 Shayran	 2:02.34		  ........... 6......................Chateaubriant
6 of 9	 19Jul22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Nicoleau	 58	 $--	 Kintana Blue	 1:54.01		  ........ 7¾.......................... Saint-Malo
9 of 14	 31Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Samba Vanilla	 1:37.70		  ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine

4 ACOUSTIC (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,902
Jockey: M Justum WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Accalmie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Laurent Querou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 20Oct21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 International	 1:58.16		  ...... 20¾............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 09Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Gardol Moon	 1:41.83		  ...... 10¼...............................Angers
13 of 18	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Alex Roussel	 55.5	 $--	 My Black Lady	 1:17.91		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 02Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 58.5	 $--	 Iken	 1:38.66		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 10	 18Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 54.5	 $--	 Dieppe	 1:25.10		  ........ 6½...............................Dieppe
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5 CANICE Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Ciacona (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle V Beugnon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 18Nov21	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Q Perrette	 56	 $--	 Roselyne	 1:32.46		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
12 of 14	 11Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Kanifushi	 1:29.37		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
10 of 10	 18Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 58	 $--	 Brazilian Surprise	 1:42.19		  ...... 28¾......................Fontainebleau

6 LADY OF THE WIND (FR) Trainer: L Viel Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Romance Bere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Viel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 09Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Y Barille	 58	 $--	 Gardol Moon	 1:41.83		  ...... 13¾...............................Angers
8 of 16	 24Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Masiel	 1:17.25		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 14Dec21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Subias	 56.5	 $--	 Juste Bere	 1:42.65		  ........ 9¾............................Pornichet
10 of 14	 08Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Give Me Gold	 1:18.95		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville

7 BELTISTA Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 53.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Rait (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Earl Haras De L’hotelleri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 16May22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Tariyana	 1:41.76		  ...... 16¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 06Jul22	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $--	 Lady Wild	 2:28.87		  ......... 10...............Senonnes-Pouance

8 LA BAROCHE (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 4 Total: 15-1-2-2 Prize Money: $21,737
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 53 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: La Belliere (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 08/07/21 (394 Days)
Owner: T Tailleur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09May22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Raimbault	 54.5	 $--	 Isica	 1:40.29		  ........... 9...............................Angers
9 of 18	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Rimbault	 1:39.58		  ........ 8½......................... Compiegne
9 of 14	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $--	 On Lockdown	 1:47.80		  ...... 10¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 9	 06Jul22	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 C Grosbois	 56.5	 $--	 Lady Wild	 2:28.87		  ........... 5...............Senonnes-Pouance
7 of 9	 18Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Grosbois	 55	 $--	 Lorenza	 1:56.30		  ........ 3¼...............................Dieppe

9 CRYPTOQUEEN Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 8 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,414
Jockey: G Meury WT: 51 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Princess Cammie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 02Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Legras	 56.5	 $--	 Winnan	 1:34.10		  ......... 11............................ Marseille 
3 of 7	 25Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 54.5	 $--	 Lilou Chope	 2:15.37		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille 
6 of 9	 19Apr22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 52.5	 $--	 Il Maestoso	 1:30.33		  ........ 7¼............................ Marseille 
7 of 9	 22Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 55	 $--	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:59.23		  ........... 9............... Salon De Provence
11 of 14	 16Jul22	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 R Delage	 51.5	 $--	 Cortez Bank	 1:26.80		  ......... 11...................Mont De Marsan
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R11 06 Aug 2022 | Deauville | DE FALAISE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6
	 2	 7
	 3	 2
	 4	 2
	 5	 2
	 6	 5
	 7	
	 8	

JANARA (FR)
TIGRAIS (FR)
KARMINA BELLA (FR)
ADEVA (IRE)
VALDIKHOVA (FR)
GREYGORIA (IRE)
LALAAKEY (FR)
FABULEUSE (USA)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

2
6
3
8
7
5
1
4

S PASQUIER
A LEMAITRE
R THOMAS
C SOUMILLON
C DEMURO
O PESLIER
M BARZALONA
M GUYON

P BARY
CHR HEAD
C & Y LERNER
C FERLAND
J C ROUGET
S KOBAYASHI
A FABRE
A FABRE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
USA

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$4,538
$4,538
$4,538
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 JANARA (FR) Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Turaya (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $--	 Alia’s Rose	 1:27.67		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly

2 TIGRAIS (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Maharana (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Brun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Alia’s Rose	 1:27.67		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly

3 KARMINA BELLA (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,538
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Lough Namona (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Melanie/a Gilibert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 57.5	 $--	 Alia’s Rose	 1:27.67		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly

4 ADEVA (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,538
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Riptide Wave (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hoyeau/amar/smits/raftopoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 14Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Pink Pong	 1:16.68		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 VALDIKHOVA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,538
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Vlatka (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Gain It	 1:22.84		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud

6 GREYGORIA (IRE) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Louve Rare (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Pariente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Benoist	 57.5	 $--	 Alia’s Rose	 1:27.67		  ........ 9¾.............................Chantilly

7 LALAAKEY (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: La Teranga (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Mbacke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 FABULEUSE (USA) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Pas Prete (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


